September 2011 Doc ID 13564 Rev 2 1/10
10
T835H, T850H
High temperature 8 A Snubberless™ Triacs
Features
■ Medium current Triac
■ 150 °C max. Tj turn-off commutation
■ Low thermal resistance with clip bonding

Epoxy printed circuit board FR4,
copper thickness = 35 µm
Ordering information scheme T835H, T850H
6/10 Doc ID 13564 Rev 2
2 Ordering information scheme
Figure 13. Ordering information scheme
T    8    xx   H  -  6   y    -TR
Triac series
Current
Sensitivity
Package
8 = 8 A
35 = 35 mA
50 = 50 mA
G = D2PAK
High temperature
Voltage
Packing
6 = 600 V
T = TO-220AB
I = TO-220AB Ins
Blank = Tube (D2PAK, TO-220AB)
-TR = Tape and reel (D2PAK)
T835H, T850H Package information
Doc ID 13564 Rev 2 7/10
3 Package information
● Epoxy meets UL94, V0
● Recommended torque 0.4 to 0.6 N·m
In order to meet environmental requirements, ST offers these devices in different grades of
ECOPACK® packages, depending on their level of environmental compliance. ECOPACK®
specifications, grade definitions and product status are available at: www.st.com.
ECOPACK® is an ST trademark.
Figure 14. Footprint (dimensions in mm)
Table 6. D2PAK dimensions
Ref.
Dimensions
Millimeters Inches
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
A 4.30 4.60 0.169 0.181
A1 2.49 2.69 0.098 0.106
A2 0.03 0.23 0.001 0.009
B 0.70 0.93 0.027 0.037
B2 1.25 1.40 0.048 0.055
C 0.45 0.60 0.017 0.024
C2 1.21 1.36 0.047 0.054
D 8.95 9.35 0.352 0.368
E 10.00 10.28 0.393 0.405
G 4.88 5.28 0.192 0.208
L 15.00 15.85 0.590 0.624
L2 1.27 1.40 0.050 0.055
L3 1.40 1.75 0.055 0.069
R 0.40 0.016
V2 0° 8° 0° 8°
G
L
L3
L2
B
B2
E
2mm min.
FLAT ZONE
A
C2